
 
Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 

PRE-BID CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 

Project Name: Cab/Chassis with Rescue Body and Articulating Aerial Device    
Contract Administrator:  Michael L. Smith, Telephone # 312 –744-4910, Fax # 312-744-7679   E-mail: michaellsmith@cityofchicago.org                     

 Specification No:  103779   RFQ No:   3935 
Lead Department: Fleet Management, Matthew Stewart, Telephone # 312-744-4302, Fax# 312-744-2799  

            Conference Date: Wednesday, May 23, 2012 @ 2:00 P.M.  
            Conference Location: 121 North LaSalle Street; City Hall, 3

rd
 Floor, Bid & Bond Room, Chicago, IL 60602 

 
 

Attendee Name 
 

Company Name 
 

Company Address 
 
Telephone Number 

 
Fax No. and/or E-Mail Address 

1. Ed Ebertsch City of Chicago 

Dept. of Fleet Management, 2FM 

1685 N. Throop  

Chicago, IL. 60622 

312-744-5229 312-742-1450 

 

2. Michael L. Smith City of Chicago 

Dept. of Procurement Services - 
Contracts 

121 N. LaSalle  

City Hall 

Chicago, IL  60602 

312-744-4910 312-744-7679 

michaellsmith@cityofchicago.org 

 

3. James W. Balkonis TransChicago Truck Group 776 N. York St. 

Elmhurst, IL 60126 

630-279-0600 630-279-0638 

jwbalkonis@transchicago.com 

 

 
4. John Lynch TransChicago Truck Group 776 N. York St. 

Elmhurst, IL 60126 

630-621-2766 jlynch@transchicago.com 

 

5. Fred Seng TransChicago Truck Group 776 N. York St. 

Elmhurst, IL 60126 

630-592-4654 630-279-0603 

fredseng@transchicago.com 

 
6. Ted Ellison TransChicago Truck Group 776 N. York St. 

Elmhurst, IL 60126 

630-254-7376 tellison@transchicago.com 

 

7. James A. Connolly, Jr. Global Emergency Products 1401 N. Farnsworth Ave 

Aurora, IL 60505 

630-806-0164 630-978-1414 

jconnolly@gep3.com 

 8. Jeff Seal Spartan Chassis, Inc. 1541 Reynolds Rd 

Charlotte, MI 48813 

517-543-6400 
ext. 3262 

517-543-7728 

jeseal@spartanmotors.com 

 9. Norm Johnson EMC Fire 22428 W. Winchester 

Channahon, IL 60410 

847-878-0181 Norm@emcfire.com 

 

10. Scott Raffansparger EMC Fire 22428 W. Winchester 

Channahon, IL 60410 

630-360-5684 scottr@emcfire.com 

 

11. Jason Gerhardt Spartan ERV 907 7
th

 Avenue North 

Brandon, S.D. 57005 

605-321-2500 605-582-4001 

Jason.Gerhardt@SopartonERV.com 

 

mailto:michaellsmith@cityofchicago.org
mailto:jwbalkonis@transchicago.com
mailto:jlynch@transchicago.com
mailto:fredseng@transchicago.com
mailto:tellison@transchicago.com
mailto:jconnolly@gep3.com
mailto:jeseal@spartanmotors.com
mailto:Norm@emcfire.com
mailto:scottr@emcfire.com
mailto:Jason.Gerhardt@SopartonERV.com


 
Attendee Name 

 
Company Name 

 
Company Address 

 
Telephone Number 

 
Fax No. and/or E-Mail Address 

12. Shawn Junker Fire Service, Inc. 9545 Industrial Drive North 

St. John, IN 46373 

219-365-7157 219-365-8572 

shawn@fireserviceinc.com 

 13. Roger Parker Rosenbauer 100 Third Street 

Lyons, S.D. 57041 

605-543-5591 605-543-9701 

rparker@rosenbaueramerica.com 
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